Workers’ Compensation Claims Administrators

University/SLAC

· DATE OF INJURY:  On or before 10/31/98 or 9/1/00 to present
Administrator:  

Zurich North America, PO Box 968002, Schaumburg, IL 60196-8002
Telephone:  (415) 538-7100; (800) 701-4926

Fax number for Supporting Documents only:  (415) 538-7150 (must include claim number)


Medical Only Claims – A work-injury claim in which no indemnity benefits are payable:
Name
Title 
Phone Number
E-Mail
Leah Kimball
Supervisor
(415) 538-7455
leah.kimball@zurichna.com
Sally Tabigne
Claims Examiner
(415) 538-7430
rosalia.tabigne@zurichna.com
Other than Medical Only Claims

Rina Yan
Supervisor
(415) 538-7224
rina.yan@zurichna.com
Sheryl Phillips
Claims Examiner
(415) 538-7431
sheryl.phillips@zurichna.com

Juanita Chavez-Gordon
Sr. Claims Examiner
(415) 538-7434
juanita.chavez-gordon@zurichna.com
Jennifer Khomin
Sr. Claims Examiner
(415) 538-7485
jennifer.khomin@zurichna.com
Michelle McClain
Sr. Claims Examiner
(916) 636-8610
michelle.mcclain@zurichna.com
· Date of Injury:  between 11/1/98 and 8/31/00
Administrator:  

Sedgwick CMS,  P.O. Box 29066, Glendale, CA  91209-9066
Telephone:  (866) 274-6586

Other than Medical Only Claims
Dan Rider
Claims Examiner
(916) 771-2928
drider@sedgwickcms.com
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